
Southwestern Hanover IHSAA Cross Country Sectional
Hanover College, Hanover, IN

Oct. 10, 2015

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Austin 45 3 7 9 12 14 17 18 17:22.7 1:02.1
2Q Jennings County 52 2 4 5 13 28 35 17:26.7 2:06.0
3Q Silver Creek 60 1 6 11 20 22 30 31 17:27.5 2:05.6
4Q Southwestern (Hanover 103 10 19 23 25 26 37 40 18:15.8 1:17.2
5Q Shawe Memorial 147 16 24 29 36 42 48 19:11.3 2:48.3
6 Madison Consolidated 160 15 21 34 43 47 49 19:48.4 4:24.0
7 Scottsburg 168 8 33 38 39 50 51 20:07.9 6:20.2
8 Charlestown 189 27 32 41 44 45 46 20:14.2 2:57.7

Incomplete Teams: Henryville, New Washington, Switzerland County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Austin
3 Anthony Hall, 12 16:51.1
7 Benjamin Rusch, 11 17:10.4
9 Koby Hawkins, 11 17:22.3
12 Desmond Spicer, 10 17:36.2
14 Dakota Riley, 12 17:53.1
17 Peyton Hollan, 9 18:02.3
18 Ethan Fugate, 9 18:04.1

Total Time = 1:26:53.1     Total Places = 45

2Q. Jennings County
2 Ricky Hendrix, 12 16:43.8
4 Alex Hendrix, 9 16:54.9
5 Franklin Sanders, 10 16:55.2
13 Wayne Komsi, 11 17:49.6
28 Ryan Gasper, 10 18:49.7
35 Bruce Willhite, 12 19:40.6

Total Time = 1:27:13.2     Total Places = 52

3Q. Silver Creek
1 Cameron Stephens, 11

16:17.0
6 Mathew Bottorff, 11 16:58.3
11 Boone Barton, 11 17:28.5
20 Andrew Westfall, 12 18:11.2
22 Ben Lewis, 9 18:22.5
30 Matt Street, 12 18:53.4
31 Luke Poe, 10 18:57.7

Total Time = 1:27:17.5     Total Places = 60

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. Southwestern (Hanover
10 Bradley Winston, 9 17:22.6
19 Jayde Ary, 11 18:08.4
23 Conner Skirvin, 10 18:29.5
25 Josiah Lawson, 12 18:38.7
26 Cody Holman, 12 18:39.7
37 Connor Stewart, 11 19:49.8
40 Camden Chatham, 1220:25.2

Total Time = 1:31:18.9     Total Places = 103

5Q. Shawe Memorial
16 Christopher Grote, 11

17:59.6
24 Ethan Goebel, 10 18:32.1
29 Leon Kinne, 9 18:53.3
36 Skip Maas, 12 19:43.5
42 Ryan Storm, 10 20:47.9
48 Jacob Lundergan, 11 22:46.9

Total Time = 1:35:56.4     Total Places = 147

6. Madison Consolidated
15 Will Monroe, 11 17:56.5
21 Kirkland Royalty, 12 18:19.2
34 Gunner Jones, 11 19:27.5
43 Jacob Holley, 11 20:58.2
47 Jacob Kyle, 10 22:20.5
49 Camden Spears, 9 23:33.6

Total Time = 1:39:01.9     Total Places = 160



7. Scottsburg
8 Alexander May, 11 17:20.9
33 Noah Sebastian, 11 19:25.4
38 Derrick Purske, 10 19:53.9
39 Caleb Beswick, 9 20:18.0
50 Jalen Cumbee, 10 23:41.0
51 Parker Barrett, 11 26:21.3

Total Time = 1:40:39.2     Total Places = 168

8. Charlestown
27 Seth Parker, 11 18:41.4
32 Andrew Shaw, 12 19:05.7
41 Harrison Adams, 9 20:33.3
44 Darian Zeis, 11 21:11.2
45 Matt Fellows, 10 21:39.0
46 Drashaun Morrow, 9 21:58.4

Total Time = 1:41:10.6     Total Places = 189

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Cameron Stephens, 11 16:17.0 Silver Creek
2 2 Ricky Hendrix, 12 16:43.8 Jennings County
3 3 Anthony Hall, 12 16:51.1 Austin
4 4 Alex Hendrix, 9 16:54.9 Jennings County
5 5 Franklin Sanders, 10 16:55.2 Jennings County
6 6 Mathew Bottorff, 11 16:58.3 Silver Creek
7 7 Benjamin Rusch, 11 17:10.4 Austin
8Q 8 Alexander May, 11 17:20.9 Scottsburg
9 9 Koby Hawkins, 11 17:22.3 Austin
10 10 Bradley Winston, 9 17:22.6 Southwestern (Hanover
11 11 Boone Barton, 11 17:28.5 Silver Creek
12 12 Desmond Spicer, 10 17:36.2 Austin
13Q Lucas Vanmeter, 11 17:49.1 Henryville
14 13 Wayne Komsi, 11 17:49.6 Jennings County
15 14 Dakota Riley, 12 17:53.1 Austin
16Q 15 Will Monroe, 11 17:56.5 Madison Consolidated
17 16 Christopher Grote, 11 17:59.6 Shawe Memorial
18 17 Peyton Hollan, 9 18:02.3 Austin
19 18 Ethan Fugate, 9 18:04.1 Austin
20 19 Jayde Ary, 11 18:08.4 Southwestern (Hanover
21 20 Andrew Westfall, 12 18:11.2 Silver Creek
22Q 21 Kirkland Royalty, 12 18:19.2 Madison Consolidated
23 22 Ben Lewis, 9 18:22.5 Silver Creek
24Q Brandon Horton, 11 18:25.5 New Washington
25 23 Conner Skirvin, 10 18:29.5 Southwestern (Hanover
26 24 Ethan Goebel, 10 18:32.1 Shawe Memorial
27 25 Josiah Lawson, 12 18:38.7 Southwestern (Hanover
28 26 Cody Holman, 12 18:39.7 Southwestern (Hanover
29Q 27 Seth Parker, 11 18:41.4 Charlestown
30 28 Ryan Gasper, 10 18:49.7 Jennings County
31 29 Leon Kinne, 9 18:53.3 Shawe Memorial
32 30 Matt Street, 12 18:53.4 Silver Creek
33 31 Luke Poe, 10 18:57.7 Silver Creek
34Q 32 Andrew Shaw, 12 19:05.7 Charlestown
35Q 33 Noah Sebastian, 11 19:25.4 Scottsburg
36Q 34 Gunner Jones, 11 19:27.5 Madison Consolidated
37 35 Bruce Willhite, 12 19:40.6 Jennings County
38 36 Skip Maas, 12 19:43.5 Shawe Memorial
39 37 Connor Stewart, 11 19:49.8 Southwestern (Hanover
40Q 38 Derrick Purske, 10 19:53.9 Scottsburg
41 Garrett Demaree, 9 19:55.3 Switzerland County



42 39 Caleb Beswick, 9 20:18.0 Scottsburg
43 Ben Hollingsworth, 10 20:24.5 Henryville
44 40 Camden Chatham, 12 20:25.2 Southwestern (Hanover
45 Cameron Papucci, 11 20:29.2 Switzerland County
46 41 Harrison Adams, 9 20:33.3 Charlestown
47 Cameron Brunnemer, 12

20:44.8 New Washington
48 42 Ryan Storm, 10 20:47.9 Shawe Memorial
49 43 Jacob Holley, 11 20:58.2 Madison Consolidated
50 44 Darian Zeis, 11 21:11.2 Charlestown
51 Andrew House, 11 21:31.5 New Washington
52 45 Matt Fellows, 10 21:39.0 Charlestown
53 46 Drashaun Morrow, 9 21:58.4 Charlestown
54 Aaron Ulrich, 9 22:00.1 Henryville
55 47 Jacob Kyle, 10 22:20.5 Madison Consolidated
56 48 Jacob Lundergan, 11 22:46.9 Shawe Memorial
57 Victor Ruiz-Bussey, 1022:47.1 New Washington
58 49 Camden Spears, 9 23:33.6 Madison Consolidated
59 50 Jalen Cumbee, 10 23:41.0 Scottsburg
60 51 Parker Barrett, 11 26:21.3 Scottsburg

60 finishers among Open Men
60 male finishers
0 female finishers
60 total finishers


